GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3019
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011

[TDC HOTELS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of [TDC hotels in the country as on date, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any proposal to construct more ITDC hotels and also to renovate the existing ones;
(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether ITDC proposes to built small budget hotels for tourists along the State National Highways;
(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the time by which the above projects are likely to be taken up and completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM(SHRISULTAN AHMED)

(a): The India Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. (ITDC) under the administrative control of the Ministry of Tourism, Government of
India runs following hotels:

S.no. Name of Hotel Name of State/
Union Territory

ITDC OWNED HOTELS

Hotel Patliputra Ashok, Patna Bihar

The Ashok, New Delhi Delhi

Samrat Hotel, New Delhi Delhi

Janpath Hotel, New Delhi Delhi

Hotel Jammu Ashok, Jammu J&K

. Lalitha Mahal Palace Hotel, Mysore Karnataka
Hotel Kalinga Ashok, Bhubaneswar Orissa

Hotel Jaipur Ashok, Jaipur Rajasthan

0 Joy Ul W

ITDC MANAGED HOTEL

9. Hotel Bharatpur Ashok, Bharatpur Rajasthan

ITDC JOINT VENTURE HOTELS

10. Hotel Lake View Ashok, Bhopal Madhya Pradesh

11. Hotel Brahmaputra Ashok, Guwahati Assam

12. Hotel Ranchi Ashok, Ranchi Jharkhand

13. Hotel Pondicherry Ashok, Pondicherry Pondicherry
14. Hotel Donyi Polo Ashok, Itanagar Arunachal Pradesh
15. Hotel Nilachal Ashok, Puri (not operational) Orissa

(b) to (f): At present, ITDC has no plan to construct any new hotel.

The renovation of hotels is a continuous and need based process. The renovation of Hotel Rooms, Food & Beverage Outlets efc. is



taken up from time to time depending upon the requirement.
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